

U.P. COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORIES FEDERATION LTD
9-A, RANA PRATAP MARG, LUCKNOW-226001
 Tel No. (0522) 2612949, (0522)2628310, Fax: (0522) 2627994
 Email: upsugarfed@yahoo.co.in | Website: www.upsugarfed.org

पत्र संख्या P-10403 यूएफएफ/ दिनांक :29.05.2023

Short Term Tender Notice
 On line e-tenders are invited from manufacturers (as per details given in tender documents) for supply of chains & their spares, Roller shaft (Bloom) & manufacturer/Authorised dealer/Importers for domite tips to various Cooperative Sugar Factories of U.P. The e-tender documents with detailed specifications, make terms and conditions etc. can be downloaded from e-tender portal <http://etender.up.nic.in> and federation website www.upsugarfed.org, time to time.

The Managing Director Federation reserves the right to cancel any or all bids/annual e-bidding process without assigning any reason to & decision of Federation will be final & binding.

(RAMAKANT PANDEY)
MANAGING DIRECTOR

ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
 (CIN : L51109WB1938PLC009490)
 Registered Office: 'D' Block, 3rd Floor, Giltender House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001
 Tel: 033-2262-8436/8492, 2230-2330; Fax: 033-2262-8439
 Email: adidavid@dataone.in; Website: www.albertdavidindia.com

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates are reported to have been lost or mislaid:

Sl. No.	Name of shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos. From	To	No. of Shares
1	Anjali Anand	A00554	2123	382543	382592	50
	Jt. Balinder Anand		21596	2209974	2210023	50

Any person having claim, if any, in respect of the above share certificates should lodge such claim with all supporting documents within 15 days hereof. If no valid claim/objection is received within 15 days, the Company will consider issuing duplicate share certificates and shall not entertain any further claim in this regard.

For ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
 Sd/-
A. B. Chakrabarty
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 29th May, 2023

DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED
 CIN : L51909WB1982PC035425
 Registered Office: 9/1 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Birta Building, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 Phone: (033) 2242956, E-mail: duke.commerce@yahoo.com

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2023 (Refer Note 4)	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Revenue from Operations				
	Interest Income	0.02	0.02	0.12	0.05
	Dividend Income	24.76	16.85	17.24	68.94
	Net gain on fair value changes	1.32	-	-	1.32
	Total Revenue from Operation	26.10	16.87	17.36	70.31
	(b) Other Income	0.80	-	-	1.28
	Total Income from operations (a+b)	26.90	16.87	17.36	71.59
2	Expenses				
	(a) Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
	(b) Impairment on Financial Instruments	0.01	-	-	0.01
	(c) Employees benefit expenses	1.34	1.05	1.05	4.62
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.02	-	-	0.02
	(e) Other expenditure	0.77	0.43	0.69	4.95
	Total expenses	2.14	1.48	1.74	9.60
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax (1-2)	24.76	15.39	15.62	61.99
4	Tax Expenses	16.27	-	29.00	16.27
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)	8.49	15.39	(13.38)	45.72
6	Other Comprehensive Income				
	(i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)	(3,898.65)	237.82	3,983.32	(3,189.42)
	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (net of tax)	(3,898.65)	237.82	3,983.32	(3,189.42)
	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	(3,890.16)	253.21	3,969.94	(3,143.70)
7	Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each	95.66	95.66	95.66	95.66
8	Other Equity	-	-	16,900.09	13,756.39
9	Earnings/(loss) per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each				
	(a) Basic	0.89	1.61	(1.40)	4.78
	(b) Diluted	0.89	1.61	(1.40)	4.78

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29th May, 2023.
- The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Investing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Operating Segments.
- The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules there after.
- The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full year and unaudited published year to date figures upto third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The figure of the previous periods has been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the quarter and year ended as on 31st March 2023.

Statement of Assets And Liabilities (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 31-03-2023 (Audited)	As at 31-03-2022 (Audited)
ASSETS		
Financial Assets		
(a) Cash and Cash Equivalents	87.82	45.16
(b) Receivables	0.07	-
(c) Loans	5.55	-
(d) Investments	14,972.55	18,666.05
	15,065.99	18,711.21
Non-Financial Assets		
(a) Current Tax Assets (Net)	9.57	12.65
(b) Property, Plant & equipment	0.44	-
TOTAL ASSETS	15,076.00	18,723.86
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
Financial Liabilities		
(a) Other Financial Liabilities	0.25	0.34
	0.25	0.34
Non-Financial Liabilities		
(a) Provisions	0.01	-
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	1,223.69	1,727.77
	1,223.71	1,727.77
Equity		
(a) Equity Share Capital	95.66	95.66
(b) Other Equity	13,756.38	16,900.09
	13,852.04	16,995.75
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	15,076.00	18,723.86

Statement of Cash Flows for the period ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	As at March 31, 2023	As at March 31, 2022
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:		
Profit/(Loss) before tax	61.99	119.86
Adjustments:		
Dividend Income	(68.94)	-
Interest on Fixed Deposit	(0.48)	-
Net gain on fair value changes -realised	(1.32)	-
Provision for Standard Assets	0.01	(0.50)
Depreciation and Amortisation	0.03	-
Operating Profit before Working Capital changes	(8.71)	119.36
Adjustments for (increase)/decrease in Operating Assets:		
Trade Receivables	(0.08)	21.12
Loans	(5.55)	200.00
Other Non-Financial Assets	-	-
Adjustments for increase/(decrease) in Operating Liabilities		
Other Financial Liabilities	(0.09)	(0.10)
Cash generated from operations	(14.43)	340.38
Income taxes paid (net of refunds)	(13.19)	(32.11)
Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Operating Activities	(27.62)	308.27
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:		
Purchase of Shares	-	(410.45)
Purchase of Fixed Assets	(0.46)	-
Interest on Fixed Deposits	0.48	-
Dividend Income	68.94	-
Net gain on fair value changes -realised	1.32	-
Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Investing Activities	70.28	(410.45)
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Financing Activities	-	-
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND BANK BALANCES	42.66	(102.18)
Add: Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year	45.16	147.34
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year	87.82	45.16

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED
BIHARI LAL KANOONGO
 DIRECTOR
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 29th May, 2023
 DIN: 0048606

MANAPPURAM FINANCE LTD. Registered Office: W - 4 638A, Manappuram House, P.O. Valapad, Thrissur - 680 567, Kerala, India

GOLD AUCTION NOTICE

The pledges, in specific and the public, in general, are hereby notified that public auction of the gold ornaments pledged in the below auctions is proposed to be conducted at the following branches on 16/06/2023 from 10.00 am onwards. We are auctioning gold ornaments defaulted customers who have failed to make payment of his/her loan amount despite being notified by registered letters. Unauctioned items shall be auctioned on any other days without further notice. Changes in venue or date (if any) will be displayed at auction centre and on website without any further notice.

List of pledges:-
 BIRBHUM, RAMPURHAT WEST BENGAL, 13537070002546, 5590, 5609, 5610, 5685, 5799, 5811, 135370730031889, HOOGLY, NABAGRAM, 112190700050171, 0225, HOWRAH, SALKIYA, 119760700039618, KOLKATA, B.T.ROAD,RATALA, 121990700022523, 2537, BARRACKPORE, 106460700033463, BEHALA SEHKER BAZAR, 110530700049630, 9917, 110530700050021, 0030, 0032, 0044, 0064, 0118, 0269, BIRATI,W.BENGAL, 124030700034818, 4848, BOW BAZAR, 103970700739683, 9765, DUNLOP BRIDGE, 105070700748089, GARIA MORE, 104820700051507, 1521, 1645, 1653, 104820730058761, 8764, HAZRA, 113940700049728, 9860, 1139407301008585, JADAVPUR, 114890700055629, 5666, 5667, 5680, 114890730097540, RAM LAL BAZAR, 108750700044552, MALDA, ENGLISH BAZAR, 135440700022322, 2377, 2492, 2549, KALIA CHAK ENGLISH BAZAR, 139430700005955, OLD MALDA, 138950700005362, 5511, NADIA, KALYANI, 111970700037492, 7878, 7948, 8019, 8023, 8026, 111970730062344, 2407, 2408, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT, 105780730049675, KANKINARA, 111160700032825, RAJARHAT, 111670700029588, 9823, 9868, 9878, 9996, SHYAMNAGAR, WEST BENGAL, 110920700041783, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, BRHAMPUR, 116160700032840, 2883, RAZPUR, 112410730037503, SONARPUR, 116550730051635,

Persons wishing to participate in the above auction shall comply with the following:- Interested Bidders should submit Rs. 10,000/- as EMD (refundable to unsuccessful bidders) by way of Cash on the same day of auction. Bidders should carry valid ID card/PAN card. For more details please contact : 9072604049

Authorised Officer
 For Manappuram Finance Ltd

NOTICE FOR SALE OF ASSETS
JPM EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED - (In Liquidation)
 (CIN: U17120WB2009PTC137865)
Sale under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

In the matter of JPM Exports Private Limited (In Liquidation), applications are invited for participation in e-auction of the following assets on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis" and "No recourse basis":

Date and Time of Auction: Monday 30th June, 2023 Between 12.00 PM to 2.00 PM

Last Date for Submission of EMD: 27th June, 2023 (Tuesday) on or before 2:00 PM

Inspection Date & Time: From 1st June, 2023 till 25th June, 2023 (From 11:00 AM to 05:00 PM)

Submission of EOI & other documents: From 1st June, 2023 till 17th June, 2023

Asset/Area	Block No.	Reserve Price (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)
1. Sale of Plant & Machinery on Standalone Basis (Address: Regent Garments & Apparel Park at Barasat, West Bengal, India)	A	41,43,405	4,14,340

For detailed terms and condition of Sale and E-auction, refer process document available on <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net> or send an email to jpmexports.cirp@gmail.com.

Please Note: One year period expired on 22nd December, 2022 after that Liquidator sought further extension of liquidation period which was granted by Hon'ble NCLT on 10th January, 2023 for 4 (Four) months, which expired on 20th April, 2023. Currently the extended period is also over and liquidator has filed an application in Hon'ble NCLT for further extension of liquidation period which is yet to be received by the Liquidator.

Date: 30.05.2023
 Place: Kolkata
 Sd/-
Avishek Gupta, Liquidator
 JPM Exports Pvt. Ltd. (In Liquidation)
 IBBI Registration No: IBBI/PA-003/IP -N000135/2017-2018/11499
 Registered Address: CK-104, Sector 2, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091
 Regd. Email: avishek@optimusresolution.net
 Communication Email: jpmexports.cirp@gmail.com

यूको बैंक UCO BANK (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Chandidas Nanoo Branch, Nanoo Chandidas Road Chandidas Nanoo, Birbhum, WB-731301

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the UCO Bank Under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002(Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred U/S 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dt. 20.02.2023 calling upon The Legal Heir of Madhusudan Ghosh (borrower), Vill-PO- Charkalgram, Dist. Birbhum, Pin-731301 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.5,15,284.24 (Rupees Five lakh Fifteen thousand Two hundred eighty four and Paise Twenty four Only) as on 31.03.2021 (Inclusive of interest upto 01.01.2021) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him U/S 13(4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 26th day of May of the year 2023.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the UCO Bank for an Amount Rs. 5,15,284.24 (Rupees Five lakh Fifteen thousand Two hundred eighty four and Paise Twenty four Only) as on 31.03.2021 (Inclusive of interest upto 01.01.2021) and interest thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
 All that piece and parcel of Land and Building measuring 1.95 Decimal, standing in the name of Late Madhusudan Ghosh S/O Late Narayan Chandra Ghosh situated at Vill-Charkalgram, PS-Chandidas Nanoo, Dist-Birbhum, Pin-731301, Mouza-Charkalgram, JI. No-54, Plot No-3601 & 3600, Khatian no-4748 & 4675. Sale Deed No I-2596 dt 09-07-2010, Sale deed no I-1840 dt 22-08-1996, Sale deed no. I-2656 dt 26-06-1998. Boundary of the Property: North-Road, South-Building of Kalinkar Pain, East-Property of Biren Thandar, West-Road

Date: 26.05.2023
 Place: Chandidas Nanoo
 Authorized Officer
UCO Bank

NORBEN TEA & EXPORTS LIMITED
 CIN : L01132WB1990PLC048991
 Regd. Office : 15B, Hemanta Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001.
 Phone : 2210-0553 ; Fax : 91-33-2210-0541
 E-mail: enquiry@norbentea.com ; Website : www.norbentea.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year to date Figures 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	73.90	777.56	75.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35.26)	33.76	(62.88)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35.26)	33.76	(62.88)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.83)	21.09	(69.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(44.86)	24.16	(67.34)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,175.00	1,175.00	1,175.00
7	Other Equity (as per Ind AS)	309.93	309.93	285.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	a) Basic	(0.41)	0.18	(0.59)
	b) Diluted	(0.41)	0.18	(0.59)

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites : www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website http://norbentea.com/pdf/saf_mar_2023.pdf.
 b) The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2023.

Date : 29th May, 2023
 Place : Kolkata
 Sd/-
(MANOJ KUMAR DAHA)
 Chairman
 DIN:00123386

AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 CIN- L36934WB1977PLC031184
 Regd. Office : Jagatdal, North 24 Parganas, W.B.743125
 Phones: (033)2581-2757/3257-5388 Fax: 2581-3795
 Email: ail@auklandjute.com Website: www.auklandjute.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In lakhs except EPS)			
		Quarter Ended 31.03.23 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.23 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.22 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	5843.30	4171.65	22685.74	18389.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137.96	(169.11)	391.55	432.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137.96	(169.11)	391.55	432.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.61	(127.53)	303.09	338.52
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	88.42	(136.84)	315.26	372.78
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	410.68	410.68	410.68	410.68
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	5362.20	5046.94
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
	Basic :	2.43	(3.11)	7.38	8.24
	Diluted:	2.43	(3.11)	7.38	8.24

Notes:
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and also on the Company's website (www.auklandjute.com)
 (2) The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 29th May, 2023.
 (3) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter ended 31st December 2022 & 31st December 2021 respectively.

For Auckland International Limited
 Sd/-
H.S. Bayed
 Executive Director
 DIN:00425481

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 29th May, 2023

BRAITHWAITE & CO. LIMITED
 (A Government of India Undertaking)
 (A MINIRAT